Invitation for Tenders (National)

			GOVERNMENT OF TH	E PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BAN				
1	Ministry/Div	rision	GOVENINIENT OF TH	Ministry of Finance, Internal Resource Division				
2	Agency			National Board of Revenue				
3	Procuring Entity Name			National Board of Revenue				
				Represented by: Chairman, M	Vational Board	l of Revenue		
				4 th Floor, SegunBagicha				
-				Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh				
4	Procuring Entity Code			Not used at present				
5	Procuring Er		Dhaka					
6	Invitation fo	r		Distribution, Installation and	Maintenance	e of Electronic	Fiscal Device (EFD) and Sales	
	In An Nov D () In			Data Controller (SDC) mad	hines and N	lonitoring the	operation of the installed	
				machines to ensure the collection of Value Added Tax (VAT) and Supplementary Duty				
				(SD) from different type of business entities through Electronic Fiscal Device Management System (EFDMS)				
7	Invitation Re	ef No		08.01.0000.073.03.003.2021				
8	Date			December 13, 2021				
-			K	EY INFORMATION				
9	Procuremen	it Method	One Stage one envelop system, National Competitive Tender					
10	FUNDING INFORMATION							
10		dget and Source of Funds GOB (Government of Bangladesh) fund velopment Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable						
				ICULAR INFORMATION				
12	Project / Pro	ogramme Code (if app		Not Applicable				
13								
14	Tender Package No.			08.01.0000.073.03.003.2021				
15	Tender Package Name			As serial no. 6 above				
16	Tender Publication Date			December 13, 2021				
17	Tender Last Selling Date			January 16, 2022				
•/	[up to the day prior to the day of Deadline for Submission]			January 10, 2022				
				-				
18	Tender Closing Date and Time			Date	2.00 pm			
10				January 17, 2022				
19 20		ning Date and Time		January 17, 2022 Address		2.30 pm		
20	Name & Address of the office(s) - Selling Tender Document (Principal)			Room No. 226, 1 st Floor, National Board of Revenue, SegunBagicha, Dhaka-1000				
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)			None				
	NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALI			E, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS				
	- Receiving Tender Document			Room No. 521, 4 th Floor, National Board of Revenue, SegunBagicha, Dhaka-1000				
	- Opening Tender Document			Conference Room No. 534, 4 th Floor, National Board of Revenue, SegunBagicha, Dhaka-1000 Conference Room No. 534, 4 th Floor, National Board of Revenue, SegunBagicha,				
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional)			Date Time				
				December 30,2021	10.30 am			
22	Quarries or clarification of the tender document			Date	Time			
				December 27,2021	5.00 pm			
				IATION FOR TENDERER				
23	Brief Eligibi	lity and Qualification of	The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer as Prime					
	Brief Description of Works			Contractors shall be minimum 5 (five) years in Human Resource Management in any Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous Organizations/Financial Organization /insurance Company or tenderer must have 5 (five) years' experience in ICT				
24				As serial no. 6 above				
24					iption of Physical Servi			
26		Price of Tender Document (Tk) BDT. 5000.00						
		Identification of	lae	ation		Security	Completion Time in	
	Lot No	Lot				nt (Tk)	Weeks/Months	
27	1 Zone-1		Jurisdiction Area of Customs Excise and VAT		10	rore	10 Years	
			Commissionerate, Dhaka (North) and Customs Excise and VAT Commissionerate, Dhaka (West).					
	2 Zone-2 Jurisdiction Area of Co Commissionerate, Dhaka (and VAT Commissionerate, I		and VAT Commissionerate, Dhaka (West). Jurisdiction Area of Customs Excise and VAT				10 Years	
28				TO LEGIS				
			Dhaka (East).					
29	3 Zone-3		Jurisdiction Area of Customs Excise and VAT		1 Crore		10 Years	
1	Commissionerate, Chattogra							
	0 Name of Official Inviting Tender Abu Hena Md. RahmatulMuneem							
30	Name of O			Chairman National Board of Revenue, 4 th Floor, RajaswaBhaban, SegunBagicha, Dhaka-1000.				
30 31	Designation	n of Official Inviting Te	nder		all ci -			
31 32	Designation Address of	Official Inviting Tender	r	National Board of Revenue,				
31	Designation Address of	Official Inviting Tender tails of Official Inviting	r Tender		Err	swaBhaban, Se nall: nbrvat.lt@		